You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1532 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd May 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of | Midlands / England

Total | Con|Lab| ' | UKIP [ Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 [ 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | o>t OF |MC1aNAS If o th | Scotland | / Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1532 |521]1429]| 107|184 |743| 789 | 182 | 388 | 524 |438| 873 | 659 | 196 498 328 377 133 1399

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
14-15 21-22
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government’s record to date?
Approve 39 42 89 8 38 29| 47 38 37 40 38 51| 47 37 44 53 41 34 28 44
Disapprove 46 45 5 79 44 57| 43 47 44 46 48 41| 42 49 45 36 44 52 61 44
Don’t know 15 12 6 12 18 13| 10 15 18 13 13 8 11 14 12 11 15 13 11 13
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well
or badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 14 13 33 1 5 4 | 14 11 9 11 10 19| 15 10 13 16 11 10 10 13
Fairly well 36 39 63 16 49 42 | 40 38 32 40 38 42| 42 35 41 45 41 35 21 41
TOTAL WELL 50 52 96 17 54 46 54 49 41 51 48 61 57 45 54 61 52 45 31 54
Fairly badly 22 23 2 42 28 25| 21 24 29 25 22 19| 21 25 19 19 22 26 35 22
Very badly 19 19 0 3 12 21| 19 19 21 17 24 15| 17 22 20 14 18 23 28 18
TOTAL BADLY 41 42 2 77 40 46 40 43 50 42 46 34 38 47 39 33 40 49 63 40
Don'tknow 9 6 |2 6 6 8] 5 8 |9 7 7 4|6 8| 7 5 8 7 6 | 6
Do you think this government is good or bad for
people like you?
Very good 9 9 23 1 3 2 11 7 9 7 7 13| 11 6 12 10 7 7 6 9
Fairly good 31 33 67 7 32 24| 35 31 21 35 30 39| 37 27 32 41 33 26 21 34
TOTAL GOOD 40 42 90 8 35 26 46 38 30 42 37 52 48 33 44 51 40 33 27 43
Fairly bad 21 20 1 37 26 24| 19 21 28 22 19 17| 20 21 21 16 21 21 27 19
Very bad 24 24 0 45 17 27| 24 23 24 24 28 19| 19 29 20 18 25 31 29 23
TOTAL BAD 45 44 1 82 43 51 43 44 52 46 47 36 39 50 41 34 46 52 56 42
Doesn’t make much difference either way 11 11 7 8 20 20 9 14 7 9 16 11| 10 14 9 12 11 12 14 11
Don'tknow 5 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 11 4 2 1 3 3 6 2 4 2 4 3
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
May May
14-15 21-22
Do you think the government is managing the
economy well or badly?
Very well 16 15 38 1 6 6 19 12 10 14 13 20| 18 12 15 20 13 13 11 16
Fairly well 38 39 58 19 52 45| 39 39 37 38 38 42| 40 37 41 43 39 37 26 40
TOTAL WELL 54 54 96 20 58 51 58 51 47 52 51 62 58 49 56 63 52 50 37 56
Fairly badly 23 25 1 48 23 28| 24 26 24 27 26 23| 23 28 28 19 23 29 38 24
Very badly 13 12 0 22 9 12 | 12 13 12 13 16 9 12 13 10 11 13 14 18 12
TOTAL BADLY 36 37 1 70 32 40 36 39 36 40 42 32 3 4 38 30 36 43 56 36
Don’tknow 10 8 |2 10 10 9|6 11|17 9 7 6| 7 10| 7 7 12 8 6 | o9
In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain’s economy at the moment?
Very good S 4 8 1 4 2 5 2 4 4 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 3 2 4
Quite good 30 31 63 10 27 26 | 34 29 27 29 29 38| 35 26 33 38 32 26 18 33
TOTAL GOOD 33 35 71 11 31 28 39 31 31 33 31 44 39 29 38 42 36 29 20 37
Neither good nor bad 30 33 24 40 42 32| 31 34 32 37 33 29| 32 34 29 32 32 34 36 32
Quite bad 22 22 4 32 21 28| 20 23 23 21 23 19| 20 24 22 18 21 23 32 21
Verybad 10 7 0 12 5 12 8 7 4 6 11 7 7 9 9 5 7 10 8 7
TOTAL BAD 32 29 4 44 26 40 28 30 27 27 34 26 27 33 31 23 28 33 40 28
Don'tknow 5 3 1 4 1 0 2 4 10 3 2 1 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 3
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Get a lot better 2 3 5 2 3 1 4 2 7 4 2 1 4 2 7 3 3 2 1 3
Get a little better 18 18 34 7 17 11| 20 16 20 25 15 16| 22 13 25 21 16 14 14 19
TOTAL BETTER 20 21 39 9 20 12 24 18 27 29 17 17 26 15 32 24 19 16 15 22
Stay about the same 42 43 51 36 43 40 | 40 45 30 39 42 52| 45 40 33 47 42 43 46 43
Get a little worse 21 20 6 28 26 27| 18 22 16 15 22 23] 18 23 17 17 23 20 28 19
Get alotworse 12 10 1 17 9 18 | 11 9 8 9 14 6 7 14 10 8 9 15 7 10
TOTAL WORSE 33 30 7 45 35 45 29 31 24 24 36 29 25 37 27 25 32 35 35 29
Don't know 5 6 4 9 2 3 6 5 19 7 4 2 5 7 9 4 6 7 4 6
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If there was a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union and this was
the question, how would you vote:
Do you think that the United Kingdom should be
a member of the European Union?
Yes 44 36 60 60 5 | 45 42 58 52 38 37| 50 34 50 40 38 43 59 42
No 36 44 18 24 85| 40 33 21 26 42 46| 32 43 32 41 36 36 28 37
Would not vote 3 1 3 0 2 1 4 3 3 2 2 1 4 1 2 4 3 1 3
Don't know 17 20 19 16 7 13 21 18 19 18 15| 16 19 16 16 22 18 11 18
David Cameron has said he will seek to
renegotiate Britain's relationship with the
European Union and then hold a referendum on
whether Britain should leave the EU or remain
under the new terms in 2017. Do you think the
referendum should be held...
Earlier than 2017, either this year or in 2016 38 35 33 26 78| 42 33 18 32 44 43| 34 42 43 36 40 37 33 38
In 2017, as suggested 31 47 22 38 16 | 32 30 34 28 28 36| 34 28 26 38 27 29 30 31
Later than 2017, in 2018 or 2019 3 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 2 4 3 3
There should not be a referendum in this ParI|ar;l1teér11|tI 14 6 24 23 1 14 14 o4 17 12 10| 17 10 13 13 13 14 o5 13
Don't know 14 10 17 9 3 8 19 21 18 13 8 11 18 13 11 17 16 9 14
How likely do you think it is that David Cameron
will be able to negotiate a new relationship
between Britain and the European Union that is
better for Britain?
Very likely 3 7 1 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 5 3
Fairly likely 22 | 37 11 29 15 | 23 21 | 20 22 16 30 | 25 18 | 21 27 23 17 18 | 22
TOTAL LIKELY 25 44 12 31 18 27 24 23 26 18 34 28 22 25 31 25 20 23 25
Fairly unlikely 41 38 46 48 32| 42 39 41 40 41 40| 41 40 40 40 39 42 46 40
Very unlikely 19 6 25 13 43| 22 17 17 15 24 18| 18 21 21 17 19 22 20 19
TOTAL UNLIKELY 60 44 71 61 75 64 56 58 55 65 58 59 61 61 57 58 64 66 59
Don't know 14 |12 17 7 7|8 20 |20 18 16 8| 12 17| 14 12 17 17 10 | 15
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Which one of the following candidates do you
believe would be MOST likely to increase
Labour's chances of winning the next election?
Andy Burnham 20 15 25 23 21| 23 16 21 18 21 19| 20 19 15 18 19 25 19 20
Yvette Cooper 10 8 14 12 9 | 11 10 16 7 10 12| 11 9 9 11 9 11 11 10
Liz Kendall 8 13 5 6 7111 4 4 9 7 9 9 6 11 6 9 8 6 8
Mary Creagh 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
Don't know 61 63 54 59 64| 54 68 50 64 62 59| 59 65 63 65 62 55 63 61
From what you have seen or heard, how much
influence do you think the Trade Unions have on
which candidates are standing in the Labour
leadership election?
A lot of influence 23 38 8 16 32| 31 15 10 23 24 26| 25 20 23 23 18 26 24 23
A fair amount of influence 36 | 36 42 46 28 | 39 34 | 33 32 36 42 | 38 33 | 40 36 34 36 37 | 36
TOTAL INFLUENCE 59 74 50 62 60 70 49 43 55 60 68 63 53 63 59 52 62 61 59
Not very much influence 17 8 25 21 14| 16 18 15 14 18 19| 18 16 16 16 19 16 17 17
No influence at all 3 | 3 3 2 6 | 2 4 | 2 3 5 2 | 2 5 | 2 4 4 3 0 | 4
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 20 11 28 23 20 18 22 17 17 23 21 20 21 18 20 23 19 17 21
Don't know 21 |15 22 15 21|12 29 |40 28 18 11| 17 26| 18 21 25 19 21 | 22
And thinking about the level of influence the
Trade Unions have in the Labour leadership
election, do you think they should have greater
influence, should have less influence, or they
already have about the right amount?
They should have more influence than they do 6 3 11 4 6 8 5 8 8 7 4 5 8 8 4 7 8 5 6
They should have less influence than they do 55 77 35 55 62| 63 46 21 49 57 71| 58 51 56 58 51 52 57 54
They have about the right amount of influence 17 7 29 28 11| 15 18 24 15 16 16| 18 15 18 17 14 18 18 17
Don't know 22 13 25 13 21| 14 30 48 28 20 9 19 27 19 22 28 21 19 23
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Some people have suggested that the Unite
trade union should consider ending its affiliation
to the Labour party, other people think it should
remain affiliated to the party. Ending the
affiliation would reduce Unite's role in the
Labour party and would give it freedom to
donate money to other political parties if it
wished to.
Do you think Unite should or should not remain
affiliated to the Labour party?
Should remain affiliated to Labour 23 7 48 25 16| 25 21 25 24 23 22| 22 24 22 18 23 31 19 23
Should end its affiliation to Labour 40 60 16 34 52| 48 33 20 35 41 52| 43 36 39 46 34 36 46 40
Not sure 37 32 37 41 32| 27 46 55 42 36 26| 34 40 39 36 43 33 36 37
Which of the following do you believe should be
the top priority for the NHS?
Providing access to GP appointments and hospital 26 |30 21 28 27|26 25 |18 23 27 20| 24 27| 28 24 28 24 25 26
services seven days a week
Reducing cancer treatment waiting times 16 17 17 12 16 | 12 19 12 17 15 17| 16 15 15 16 14 16 15 16
Reducing waiting times for GP appointments 16 15 19 19 14| 18 15 19 14 17 16| 16 17 11 16 16 18 22 16
Reducing waiting times at Accident and Emergency 14 13 14 14 16 | 17 11 17 15 13 13| 14 13 18 13 16 10 13 14
Preventative action to tackle problgms like opes_lty, 9 8 11 11 4 10 8 12 12 7 7 10 7 9 9 7 8 13 8
smoking and drinking
Improving care of the elderly 9 9 9 9 12 6 12 4 6 10 13 9 9 8 11 8 9 6 9
None of these 4 2 4 2 3 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 4 3 4 2 5 3 4
Don't know 7 7 6 5 8 8 6 13 10 6 3 6 9 7 5 9 9 4 7
Do you think GP surgeries should or should not
be required to offer appointments seven days a
week?
Should 62 70 56 50 71| 62 62 54 65 63 60| 61 63 60 63 59 63 63 62
Should not 28 21 34 40 22| 28 28 34 25 27 30| 30 26 30 27 29 28 29 28
Don't know 10 9 10 10 7 10 10 11 11 10 9 9 11 10 10 12 9 8 10
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you think hospitals should or should not
be required to offer routine, non-emergency
services seven days a week?
Should 64 70 59 56 75| 65 63 49 63 69 66| 62 67 65 63 65 64 66 64
Should not 26 23 28 38 17| 25 27 34 27 22 26| 28 23 28 26 24 27 26 26
Don't know 10 7 13 6 8 10 10 17 10 9 8 10 10 7 10 11 10 8 10

And whether or not you think it is desirable, in
practical terms do you think it is *possible* for
the NHS to offer services seven days a week at
the current time?
Is possible - by changing how resources are
allocated and spread out, services can be provided 39 53 30 27 43| 42 36 30 39 40 40| 38 40 41 40 33 42 35 39
seven days a week
Is not possible - with a shortage of staff and money,

it simply isn't possible to extend NHS hours any 50 37 59 64 48 | 47 53 53 47 50 52| 53 46 45 50 51 51 54 50
further
Don't know 11 10 11 9 9 11 11 18 14 10 8 9 14 14 10 16 7 11 11

Would you support or oppose increasing the
basic level of income tax from 20% to 21% if the
money was used to fund a guarantee of NHS
services seven days a week?

Support 53 53 56 61 49| 53 54 41 48 51 66| 51 57 a7 52 53 55 61 53
Oppose 30 33 26 24 39| 35 26 33 3 33 21| 35 24 38 31 27 28 28 30
Not sure 17 14 18 15 12 ] 13 20 260 17 16 12| 14 19 15 16 19 17 12 17

6 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



